April 15, 2008

New Hampshire Department of Education
Division of Program Support
Bureau of Data Management
101 Pleasant Street, Concord, NH 03301-3852
Telephone: (603) 271-2778 Fax: (603) 271-3875

School Administrative Unit Enrollments *
As of October 1, 2007

School Administrative Unit Preschool Kindergarten Elementary Middle High
State Total * 2,614 10,489 83,234 38,022 66,413
Contoocook Valley 26 164 791 899 1,080
Total SAU # 1 26 164 791 899 1,080
Ashland 0 21 136 0 0
Inter-Lakes Cooperative 20 67 677 0 435
Total SAU # 2 20 88 813 0 435
Berlin 0 93 637 257 570
Total SAU # 3 0 93 637 257 570
Newfound Area 15 106 469 372 465
Total SAU # 4 15 106 469 372 465
Oyster River Coop 0 127 586 637 707
Total SAU # 5 0 127 586 637 707
Claremont 24 137 737 396 655
Cornish 0 14 134 0 0
Unity 0 16 103 0 0
Total SAU # 6 24 167 974 396 655
Colebrook 0 25 275 0 184
Pittsburg 0 8 85 0 49
Stewartstown 0 13 76 0 0
Total SAU # 7 0 46 436 0 233
Concord 64 300 1,801 1,136 1,863
Total SAU # 8 64 300 1,801 1,136 1,863
Bartlett 0 24 288 0 0
Conway 0 95 654 310 894
Jackson 0 11 39 0 0
Total SAU # 9 0 130 981 310 894
Derry Cooperative 113 0 2,116 1,555 0
Total SAU # 10 113 0 2,116 1,555 0
Dover 43 221 1,073 1,109 1,707
Total SAU # 11 43 221 1,073 1,109 1,707
Londonderry 93 308 1,884 1,300 1,828
Total SAU # 12 93 308 1,884 1,300 1,828
Freedom 15 12 68 0 0
Madison 0 22 148 0 0
Tamworth 0 29 202 0 0
Total SAU # 13 15 63 418 0 0
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School Administrative Unit

Epping
Total SAU # 14

Auburn
Candia
Hooksett

Total SAU # 15

Brentwood
East Kingston
Exeter
Exeter Region Cooperative
Kensington
Newfields
Stratham
Total SAU # 16

Sanborn Regional
Total SAU # 17

Franklin
Hill
Total SAU # 18

Dunbarton

Goffstown

New Boston
Total SAU # 19

Errol
Gorham Randolph Shelburne Coop
Milan

Total SAU # 20

Hampton

Hampton Falls

North Hampton

Seabrook

South Hampton
Winnacunnet Cooperative

Total SAU # 21
Bath
Haverhill Cooperative
Piermont
Warren

Total SAU # 23
Henniker
John Stark Regional
Stoddard
Weare

Total SAU # 24
Bedford

Total SAU # 25

April 15, 2008

Preschool Kindergarten Elementary Middle High
24 58 374 224 355
24 58 374 224 355

0 0 565 0 0
0 34 440 0 0
33 132 830 517 0
33 166 1,835 517 0
10 54 348 0 0
0 30 162 0 0
24 157 842 0 0
0 0 0 1,366 1,649
0 38 176 0 0
0 12 150 0 0
19 83 518 0 0
53 374 2,196 1,366 1,649
24 110 655 416 735
24 110 655 416 735
18 89 419 440 440
0 12 76 0 0
18 101 495 440 440
0 29 179 0 0
42 118 679 951 1,243
22 66 459 0 0
64 213 1,317 951 1,243
0 2 18 0 0
0 36 176 114 177
0 18 95 0 0
0 56 289 114 177
18 97 659 457 0
0 21 234 0 0
27 35 428 0 0
59 70 348 360 0
0 9 75 0 0
0 0 0 0 1,314
104 232 1,744 817 1,314
0 7 53 0 0
20 40 152 303 265
0 5 70 0 0
0 18 64 0 0
20 70 339 303 265
15 37 376 0 0
0 0 0 0 896
0 6 41 0 0
23 79 1,064 0 0
38 122 1,481 0 896
90 212 1,423 1,425 588
90 212 1,423 1,425 588
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School Administrative Unit

Merrimack
Total SAU # 26

Litchfield
Total SAU # 27

Pelham
Windham
Total SAU # 28

Chesterfield
Harrisville
Keene
Marlborough
Marlow
Nelson
Westmoreland
Total SAU # 29

Laconia
Total SAU # 30

Newmarket
Total SAU # 31

Plainfield
Total SAU # 32

Raymond
Total SAU # 33

Hillsboro-Deering Cooperative
Washington
Total SAU # 34

Bethlehem
Lafayette Regional
Landaff
Lisbon Regional
Profile

Total SAU # 35

White Mountains Regional

Total SAU # 36
Manchester

Total SAU # 37
Hinsdale
Monadnock Regional
Winchester

Total SAU # 38
Ambherst

Mont Vernon
Souhegan Cooperative
Total SAU # 39

April 15, 2008

Preschool Kindergarten Elementary Middle High
49 254 1,951 767 1,555
49 254 1,951 767 1,555
37 0 484 549 577
37 0 484 549 577

0 0 1,475 0 693
21 0 1,594 0 0
21 0 3,069 0 693

0 38 339 0 0

0 5 50 0 0
88 210 901 727 1,738

0 14 165 0 0

0 8 37 0 0

0 0 42 0 0

0 21 125 0 0
88 296 1,659 727 1,738
24 152 830 445 818
24 152 830 445 818
29 80 627 0 345
29 80 627 0 345

0 28 254 0 0

0 28 254 0 0
42 77 468 419 518
42 77 468 419 518
22 93 469 351 492

0 7 69 0 0
22 100 538 351 492

0 17 187 0 0

0 14 102 0 0

0 2 14 0 0

0 26 124 107 139

0 0 0 98 188

0 59 427 205 327
50 75 778 0 477
50 75 778 0 477

258 927 5,653 3,376 6,095
258 927 5,653 3,376 6,095
26 43 266 95 234
51 132 972 333 752
26 48 384 0 0
103 223 1,622 428 986

0 101 661 814 0

0 27 226 0 0

0 0 0 0 960

0 128 887 814 960
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School Administrative Unit

Milford
Total SAU # 40

Brookline

Hollis

Hollis-Brookline Cooperative
Total SAU # 41

Nashua
Total SAU # 42

Croydon
Newport
Sunapee

Total SAU # 43

Northwood
Nottingham
Strafford

Total SAU # 44

Moultonborough

Total SAU # 45
Andover
Merrimack Valley

Total SAU # 46

Jaffrey-Rindge Cooperative
Total SAU # a7

Campton
Holderness
Pemi-Baker Regional
Plymouth
Rumney
Thornton
Waterville Valley
Wentworth

Total SAU # 48

Governor Wentworth Regional

Total SAU # 49

Greenland
New Castle
Newington
Rye
Total SAU # 50

Barnstead
Pittsfield
Total SAU # 51

Portsmouth
Total SAU # 52

April 15, 2008

Preschool Kindergarten Elementary Middle High
41 0 988 665 864
41 0 988 665 864

0 74 560 0 0
22 64 706 0 0
0 0 0 426 929
22 138 1,266 426 929
150 796 4,540 2,768 4,261
150 796 4,540 2,768 4,261
0 5 18 0 0
0 74 377 242 451
0 34 165 119 163
0 113 560 361 614
0 53 436 0 0
0 45 461 0 0
0 37 434 0 0
0 135 1,331 0 0
13 45 276 116 231
13 45 276 116 231
0 19 214 0 0
38 182 1,000 621 877
38 201 1,214 621 877
33 123 636 413 489
33 123 636 413 489
28 29 278 0 0
0 14 185 0 0
0 0 0 0 830
23 24 379 0 0
0 9 140 0 0
0 20 171 0 0
0 2 31 0 0
0 0 47 0 0
51 98 1,231 0 830
16 147 1,147 424 922
16 147 1,147 424 922
0 27 328 0 0
0 4 56 0 0
0 5 39 0 0
0 47 466 0 0
0 83 889 0 0
14 47 473 0 0
6 59 294 96 193
20 106 767 96 193
17 164 833 533 1,084
17 164 833 533 1,084
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School Administrative Unit

Allenstown
Chichester
Deerfield
Epsom
Pembroke
Total SAU # 53

Rochester
Total SAU # 54

Hampstead
Timberlane Regional
Total SAU # 55

Rollinsford
Somersworth
Total SAU # 56

Salem
Total SAU # 57

Northumberland
Stark
Stratford

Total SAU # 58

Winnisquam Regional
Total SAU # 59

Fall Mountain Regional

Total SAU # 60
Farmington
Total SAU # 61

Mascoma Valley Regional

Total SAU # 62
Lyndeborough
Mascenic Regional
Wilton
Wilton-Lyndeborough Coop
Total SAU # 63
Milton
Wakefield
Total SAU # 64

Kearsarge Regional

Total SAU # 65
Hopkinton
Total SAU # 66

Bow
Total SAU # 67

April 15, 2008

Preschool Kindergarten Elementary Middle High
0 36 406 0 0
0 25 217 0 0

15 41 459 0 0
0 22 414 0 0
0 77 706 0 1,033

15 201 2,202 0 1,033

92 265 1,658 1,038 1,680

92 265 1,658 1,038 1,680

48 64 913 0 0

53 226 1,686 1,114 1,546

101 290 2,599 1,114 1,546
0 23 168 0 0

13 108 517 541 606

13 131 685 541 606

37 0 1,713 1,162 2,257

37 0 1,713 1,162 2,257
0 23 245 0 170
0 6 23 0 0
0 12 96 0 47
0 41 364 0 217

26 88 575 377 563

26 88 575 377 563

24 97 1,045 0 651

24 97 1,045 0 651

16 113 889 0 479

16 113 889 0 479

19 85 868 0 465

19 85 868 0 465
0 0 81 0 0

17 0 431 416 439
0 27 274 0 0
0 0 0 113 261

17 27 786 529 700
0 46 242 165 221
0 53 452 0 0
0 99 694 165 221
0 125 735 497 655
0 125 735 497 655

17 45 450 168 355

17 45 450 168 355

16 77 423 523 662

16 77 423 523 662
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April 15, 2008

School Administrative Unit Preschool Kindergarten Elementary Middle High
Lincoln-Woodstock Cooperative 0 21 139 84 125
Total SAU # 68 0 21 139 84 125
Dresden 0 0 396 0 743
Hanover 0 68 421 0 0
Total SAU # 70 0 68 817 0 743
Goshen-Lempster Cooperative 0 19 140 0 0
Total SAU # 71 0 19 140 0 0
Alton 21 47 530 0 0
Total SAU # 72 21 47 530 0 0
Gilford 0 69 314 390 574
Total SAU # 73 0 69 314 390 574
Barrington 34 93 420 407 0
Total SAU # 74 34 93 420 407 0
Grantham 0 37 206 0 0
Total SAU # 75 0 37 206 0 0
Lyme 0 18 160 0 0
Total SAU # 76 0 18 160 0 0
Monroe 7 6 65 0 0
Total SAU # 77 7 6 65 0 0
Gilmanton 0 50 374 0 0
Total SAU # 79 0 50 374 0 0
Shaker Regional 19 89 472 476 460
Total SAU # 80 19 89 472 476 460
Hudson 54 0 1,515 1,045 1,498
Total SAU # 81 54 0 1,515 1,045 1,498
Chester 31 0 619 0 0
Total SAU # 82 31 0 619 0 0
Fremont 19 47 478 0 0
Total SAU # 83 19 47 478 0 0
Littleton 0 63 390 133 281
Total SAU # 84 0 63 390 133 281
Lebanon 31 93 697 300 759
Total SAU # 88 31 93 697 300 759
Public Academies and Joint Maintenance Agreement
Coe-Brown Northwood Academy 0 0 0 0 710
Pinkerton Academy 0 0 0 0 3,329
Prospect Mountain JIMA 0 0 0 0 567
Total Public Academies & JMA 0 0 0 0 4,606
Public Charter Schools
Academy for Science and Design (H) 0 0 0 0 7
Academy for Science and Design (M) 0 0 0 25 0
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School Administrative Unit

Cocheco Arts and Technology Acad
CSI Charter School
Franklin Career Academy
Great Bay eLearning Charter School
New Hampshire Equestrian Academy
North Country Charter Academy (H)
Seacoast Charter School
Strong Foundations Charter School
Surry Village Charter School

Total Public Charter Schools

April 15, 2008

Preschool Kindergarten Elementary Middle High
0 0 0 0 67
0 0 0 0 20
0 0 0 0 37
0 0 0 0 96
0 0 0 0 21
0 0 0 0 55
0 0 52 0 0
0 0 55 0 0
0 10 53 0 0
0 10 160 25 303

*  State Total includes students in Public District Schools, Public Academies, Joint Maintenance Agreements

and Public Charter Schools.

Equal Opportunity Employer - Equal Educational Opportunities
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April 15, 2008

Total

200,772

2,960

2,960

157

1,199

1,356

1,557

1,557

1,427

1,427

2,057

2,057

1,949
148
119

2,216

484
142

89
715

5,164

5,164

312
1,953
50

2,315

3,784

3,784

4,153

4,153

5,413

5,413

95
170
231
496
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April 15, 2008

Total

1,035

1,035

565
474

1,512

2,551

412
192
1,023
3,015
214
162
620

5,638

1,940

1,940

1,406
88

1,494

208
3,033
547

3,788

20
503
113
636

1,231
255
490
837

84

1,314

4,211

60
780
75
82
997

428
896
47

1,166

2,537

3,738

3,738
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April 15, 2008

Total

4,576

4,576

1,647

1,647

2,168

1,615

3,783

377
55
3,664
179
45

42
146

4,508

2,269

2,269

1,081

1,081

282
282

1,524

1,524

1,427
76

1,503

204
116

16
396
286

1,018

1,380

1,380

16,309

16,309

664
2,240
458

3,362

1,576
253
960

2,789
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April 15, 2008

Total

2,558

2,558

634
792

1,355

2,781

12,515

12,515

23
1,144
481

1,648

489
506
471

1,466

681
681

233

2,718

2,951

1,694

1,694

335
199
830
426
149
191

33

47

2,210

2,656

2,656

355
60
44

513

972

534
648

1,182

2,631

2,631
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April 15, 2008

Total

442
242
515
436

1,816

3,451

4,733

4,733

1,025

4,625

5,650

191

1,785

1,976

5,169

5,169

438

29
155
622

1,629

1,629

1,817

1,817

1,497

1,497

1,437

1,437

81
1,303
301
374

2,059

674
505

1,179

2,012

2,012

1,035

1,035

1,701

1,701
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April 15, 2008

Total
369
369

1,139
489

1,628

159
159

598
598

1,347

1,347

954
954

243
243

178
178

78
78

424
424

1,516

1,516

4,112

4,112

650
650

544
544

867
867

1,880

1,880

710
3,329
567

4,606
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Total

67
20
37
96
21
55
52
55
63

498
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